NON CODE ORDINANCE Introduced: March 2, 2017
Public Hearing Scheduled for: April 6, 2017

Public Hearing Rescheduled for: May 4, 2017

Public Hearing Postponed to: June 1, 2017

Enacted: June 1, 2017

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA
ORDINANCE NO. 2017-04

AN ORDINANCE OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE BUDGET BY
ADOPTING BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1 AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE FY
2017 CITY OF DILLINGHAM BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved the Operating Budget and Capital Improvement
Budget for FY 17 to the City Council in accordance with Title 4 of the Dillingham Municipal
Code pursuant to A.S. 20.20.500(3); and

WHEREAS, duly advertised public workshops were held and the City Council reviewed the
budget amendment recommendations presented; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has set the rate of levy of property tax for the City of Dillingham
for FY 2017 budget at 13 mills; and

WHEREAS, the budget presented, reviewed and changed is in accordance with sound and
efficient municipal management principles. The City Council should have the power to
transfer appropriated monies from one General Government Fund or Special Revenue Fund
to another and from one Capital Project to another by resolution and the City Manager should
have the power to transfer funds from one line item object to another object code within a
fund and within a Capital Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, additional FY 2017 funds are available for appropriation by ordinance;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Dillingham City Council that:

1. The FY 2017 Operating Budget and Capital Improvement Budget amendment as
recommended by the City Manager is hereby adopted for the City of Dillingham.

2. The amounts set forth in the budget as amended by the City Council for the
respective departments and/or funds shall be, and hereby are, appropriated for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 2017.

3. The City Council shall have the power to transfer approved and appropriated
General Fund or Special Revenue Fund monies from one to another and from one
Capital Project to another by resolution.

4. The City Manager shall have the power to transfer funds from one line item object
code to another within a fund and within a Capital Improvement Project.

City of Dillingham Ordinance No. 2017-04
Page 1 of 4




BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DILLINGHAM that:

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Severability. If any portion of this ordinance or any application thereof
to any person or circumstances is held invalid, the remainder of the ordinance and the

application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.

Section 3. Appropriation summary. The total appropriation from the Treasury in
Section 4 was a total of $12,100,882 and the amended appropriation is $12,110,641.

Section 4. Appropriations.

A. General Fund Government Operations

City Council $ 65,050
City Clerk 129,571
Administration 342,893
Finance 590,640
Legal 82,000
Insurance 166,000
Non-Departmental 226,744
Planning 131,170
PS Administration 163,637
PS Dispatch 467,966
PS Patrol 811,416
PS Corrections 608,847
PS DMV 42,025
PS Animal Control Officer 91,292
PS Fire Department 226,318
PS IT Support 0
PW Administration 160,823
PW Buildings & Grounds 311,950
PW Shop 307,932
PW Streets 456,743
Library 108,194
Meeting Hall 3,000
Foreclosures 5,000
City School District 1,300,000
Transfer Subsidy for Operations 1,320,459
Transfer to Equipment/Capital
Reserves Fund B 0
Total General Fund Appropriations: $ 8,119,670
Special Revenue & Other Funds Appropriations
Nushagak Fish Tax $ -0-
Water 212,851
Waste Water 310,790
Landfill 737,529
City of Dilingham Ordinance No. 2017-04

Page 2 of 4




Port-Dock
Port-Harbor
E-911

Senior Center
Debt Service
Library Grants

Equipment Replacement/Reserve

Ambulance Replacement Fund
Mary Carlson Estate
Capital Project (Planning) Fund
Total Special Revenue &
Other Funds Appropriations

Total Appropriations

Section 5. Revenues
General Fund
Taxes
Sales Taxes
Alcohol Sales Taxes
Transient Lodging Sales Taxes
Real Property Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
Penalty and Interest on Property Taxes
Penalty and Interest on Sales Taxes
Gaming Sales Tax
Payment in Lieu Taxes (PILT)
Other Revenues

Jail Contract Revenue
Revenue Sharing
Shared Fisheries
Raw Fish Tax
Revenues from State of Alaska
Administrative Overhead
Charges for Current Services
Lease and Rental Income

Investment Income
Other Revenues
Transfer from E-911
Transfer from Nushagak Fish Tax
Total General Fund Revenues

Special Revenue & Other Funds Revenues
Nushagak Fish Tax
Water
Waste Water
Landfill
Port — Dock

737,709
193,467
49,026
289,681
1,190,646
102,543
70,100
75,629
21,000
-0-

$ 3,990,971

2,110,64

$ 2,700,000
300,000
85,000
1,600,000
550,000
60,000
16,000
70,000
446,018

527,000
132,764
32,325
167,849
269,213
383,145
55,000
40,000

30,000
80,350
49,026

-0-

$_ 7,593,690

$ -0-
182,951
329,146
148,707
688,900

City of Dillingham
Page 3 of 4

Ordinance No. 2017-04




Port — Harbor 138,336

E-911 86,760
Senior Center 184,100
Library Grants 102,543
Debt Service 610,784
Mary Carlson Estate Permanent Fund 3.000

Total Special Revenue Funds
& Other Funds Revenues $ 2475227
TOTAL REVENUES $ 10,068,917

Section 6. Transfers
Transfers from General Fund to Other Funds

Water $ -0-
Waste Water -0-
Landfill 588,822
Senior Center 105,581
Ambulance Reserve 60,500
Equipment Replacement 0
Capital Project (Planning) 0

Debt Service 579,862

Total General Fund Transfers $ 1,334,765

Transfer from Dock Fund to Harbor Fund 59,131
Transfer from Dock Fund to Equipment Replacement -0-
Total Revenues & Fund Transfers $ 11,462,813
Total Appropriations $ 12,110,641

Net Increase (Decrease) to Fund Balances $ (647,828)

Section 7. Effective Date. This ordinance is effective upon passage.

PASSED ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dlllmgham City Council on

e, I i j
| qfé/ ,e/:‘7[ _ )
CAKlice Rub( Maydr Hj

ATTEST: [SEAL] ]

{dnice Williams, City Clerk

City of Dillingham Ordinance No. 2017-04
Page 4 of 4




June 1, 2017

City of Dillingham Information Memorandum Agenda of:
Attachment to: 2017-04

Ordinance No. I Resolution No.

Subject:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE BUDGET
BY ADOPTING BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 1 AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
THE FY 2017 CITY OF DILLINGHAM BUDGET

City Manager: Recommend Approval

< . ~

Signature:

V L4
Fiscal Note: |:| Yes No Funds Available: D Yes |:| No

Other Attachments:

-An advertisement for a Public Hearing on Ordinance No. 2017-04 will be scheduled to appear
in the March 30 edition of the Bristol Bay Times as required to be advertised in a local
newspaper five days in advance of the public hearing.

- Worksheets supporting the FY17 amended budget

Summary Statement:

This ordinance was vetted through the Code Review Committee, was introduced at the
March 2, 2017 Council meeting, and was up for a public hearing and adoption April 6,
2017. However, the April 6 meeting was rescheduled to April 13. This did not allow for
five days of advertising in the local newspaper. As a result, the ordinance was added as
a placeholder to the April 13 rescheduled meeting, and advertised for a public hearing
and adoption on May 4, 2017. At the May 4 meeting, this ordinance was postponed to
June 1 Council meeting, since the ad required to be in the Bay Times did not make the
May 25 edition as scheduled.

Page 1 of 2 CLK301



Aftachment to:
Ordinance No.

Summary Statement continued:

2017-04

I Resolution No.

Route to | Department Head Date )
X Finance Director (a,/&/ 117
X City Clerk l’/*"/ 17

Page 2 of 2

CLK301




uoljepuswwosal gg4 puswy 126png ZLA4 1 abeyd

¥20'566 $ (zz6's0¢€) $ (086'529) $ (850°212) $ (pis'922) $ 'pund |ei3udg I8N

%L9 $55°290'c  $ (gog‘esL) $ 069'c65.L $ 86piPLL  $  89VLIES $  :3anuaAsy pung |eiauadg [ejo )
%05 08r'zi0'Y  $ yLL'SSL $ 0296LL'8 $ 95S'v96‘'L §  ZH0'8L0'6 $ :suoneudoiddy pund jesauag |ejoL

i0/NIO# = = 0 0 000'GCL sanesay feydepuswdinb3 o) seysuet
% v SZL'9YS ¥S1L°981 65¥'0Z¢'L SOE'PEL'L 156'095°L suoljesadQ 404 ApISQng Jaysues |
%S. 000626 - 000'00¢"} 000'00€"L 000°00€"} ousig [0oyos AlD
%00} 996°F - 000°S 000'S 000'St $8.NS0[08.104
%EY 8/2'L - 000°€ 000'€ 000'¢ IleH Buneap
%Y S60'vY - $61'801 ¥61'801 GoL1Z) Aelgn
%L8 £16'85¢ (00S'Y) €. 'St £vZ' Loy L18'ves sleans md
%9¢ 999°04 1 (000°94) 2£6'20¢ z£6'c8¢ 900'c6€ doys md
%61 £25'1S1L (oos'el) 0S6°L1E 0SY'6Z¢ 8/L'GYE spunois % sBuiping md
%08 £6.'62 (00Z'1) £Z8'001 £20'291 Lzv'Lie uoHRNSILILPY Md
io/AIa# : - 0 0 00071 yoddng 11 Sd
%9Y Z97'¢0L (002'S) 81€'92e 810'2€2 165'262 ewyiedeq 814 Sd
%Ly 0.6°2Y (s16°'1) Z62'16 202'¢6 189'20L 1300 |ojuoY fewiuy Sd
%Y 85Z'61 {003) 620y 5Z8'Ty 0L8'vS AWA Sd
%Lt 162'68¢ {008'2) 1¥8'809 L¥9'91L9 00£'ZL9 SUONO2.I0D) Sd
%Zh ¥.6'6€€ (000') 9Ly'LL8 9Ly'SLe az1'688 joned sd
%61 11v'822 (szL't) 996'/9% 160'69Y 82.'L08 yoyedsiq sd
%8y Zre'sl (009'2) 1£9'891 182'991 Y XAIAt uonelsIuILPY Sd
%Ly 808'cS (002°L1) 0LLLEL 0/8'2¥1L rAWA-:) Buibue|d
%9p L42'€01 001'2S ¥¥2'922 ¥79'pLL G/L'€02 [eyswuedag-uoN
%19 z0.'001L - 000'991 000991 280'2Z1 asueJnsuy
%68 T Z0E'8y 000°02 000'28 000'29 000'601 {efen
%EY 629'vS¢ (006'c1) 0v9'06S 0vS'v09 G8Z'00Z soueul4
%z Lip'EpL 000'0¢ £68'Zve £68'ZLE Er'pPSE uoneAsIuIWpY
%Ly 9eZ‘19 (000‘L) 116’624 LIS'0EL 8€9'8€1 Welo A
%8G £¥S'LE $ 00€'CL $  060'S9 $ osl'es $  0SE'vL $ (ounod Ao

juswpedag
mEO_._.Mmh ol
pasiaay 9L/LERL e abueyo 3ebpng 2L A4 19bpng 2L A4 196png 9L A4
dx3%, SIenoy LLA4 o-a papuswy leuibuo feuiy
o 4 3 a bo) g v
T oouasgia

Aewwing mainay 196png JesA-pIN LLAA
weybujig jo Ao



pund xe] ysi4 yebeysny (wou)/o) eng

pun4 x20( (wouy)/o} ang

pun4 |esaua9) (WoJs)o} ang
S3NUBASY puny Juawaoe]day swdinbg
sasuadxg pund Juswsoejdey Juswdinbly

pun4 |esauas) (WwoJ})/o} ang
SONUBASY 82IA8G 1980
sesuadx3 801A19¢ 199

pun4 |eseuas (wou)jo) anq
SaNUaARY Jalua)) Joluag
sasuadxg Jejus)) Jouss

pun4 |eiauas) (wolp)/o) ang
SaNUBA3Y Jjpue]
sasuadx3 jypue

pun4 [eJauag) (woy)o} ang
SONUBARY JIje A B1se M
sasuadx3 Jajlep sisep

pun4 [eseuas (woy)/ol ang
anuaAldy JaleM
sasuadx3 o1

uonepuswwossl g94 puswy 1ebpng /1LA4 z abegq
- Z - - (000°sS)
- - - - {000'S01)
%L 658", - 00L'0L 00402 000'091
(FLL'9vL) (096'922) (z98°6.G) (zo6'zse) (228cs¢)
%0¢ 150'GZL (ys9z12) $82°019 8ev'czg £12'628
%ET ANV 90¢'v1 9v9'061 'L ove'9sL’L 0656211
%99 (915°69) 5 (185's0L) (185's01L) (g6E'SEL)
%.¥ £06'G8 - 00} v81 00} 'v81 09L'6le
%L 689'0CL 5 189'682 189'682 855'vSE
%95 (96v'0c€) 005'92 (2z8'88S) (z2ze's19) (9zv'208)
%9% 65689 - /0.°8FL 102°8pL 8LY'voL
%SG 628'20¥ (005°92) 62S'2€L 620'v9. 8126
7 (<) = : - -
%08 882'€91 - av1'6ZE 9yL'62e 99L°cz¢
%¥9 S¥Z'861 00S'vy 062'0L€ 062'992 £81'262
i0/AIO# - : 5 = (952'€02)
%29 ZIS'ELL E 166'281 1G6'28) 961'981
%Ly zTL'ls (ov1'62) 168'212 166'Lbe Z62'06€
pasiaay 9L/LEIZL I abueyn 196png LLAA 1e0png LLAd 196png gL A4
dx3% S|enjoy LLAd 2-a papuawy Jeutbuo leulq
53 4 3 a o) g
aJudByIq

Aewwing mainay 196png Jes A-pI ZLAd

weybBuiig jo A1

pund [elauac) UO Juapuadap spund onudAdy [E10ads

soueleg pPuNn4 0) 3SE3I09(/aSBaIdU| 19N

senuaAay xe) ysi{ yebeysnn
sasuadx3 xe| ysi [elol

pun4 {e1ausys) o} Jaysuel )

pun4 wawsoe|day uswdinb3g 0) J8jsuel]

pung sausysi4

Apnjs ybnosog

asuadx3 spunyey xe] ysid yebeysny

009¢

00¢e

001e

oole



Joue[eg pun4 0} 9seaIda/asealdu| 19N
SaNUBASY UONRJIOIRY Jamag Julod Beug
sasuadx3 uonesoldy Jamas iod beug

aoueleg pun4 0} 8SEI02(]/SEIOU| 1ON
SONUBASY BSNOH Uos|ue)

sasuadx3 8sSnoH uosue)

Spung 1030l |enden 3 pajouisey

:(uoyaq)isniding 3abpng [R19A0

2oueleg pun4 0} 9SE8.109(1/oSea.0U] 18N
SaNUaAay SaIN)iayo Jossy
sasuadx3 Seinpspio Jassy

20ue|jeqg pun4 0) 8sEa109(/aseaJau| 18N
SSNUBA3Y | L6-3
sasuadx3 116-3

Pung yo0q (wouj)/o3 anq
senuansy JogieH jeog
sasuadx3 JogieH 1eog

aouejRg pun4 O} 3sealNa(]/asealou| JoN
sanuaAsy yooQ
sosuadx3y yoog

pung [eisusD) uo juspusdap JOU Spund anueAay [eloeds

uolepUSWIWIoDS) g94 pudwy 18bpng 21 A4 ¢ abey
(cyg'8L) (000'v1) (000'8L) (000't) (082'¢)
%9 P61 - 000 000'c 000
%16 1£0'61 000'vL 000't2 000'2 082'9
LrLveEL’) (¢22v1€) (981'96S) (riv'182) (£81'v09)
%201 y1£'8€E - veL'LE ¥E£L'1€ 689'c
%y vlE8¢E e 09,98 09.'98 092792
- : 920'6% 920'6¥ LLO'ES
%0¢ (889'/1) 058'S (1£1'6S) (186'79) (¥0z'26)
%ES 166'2L - 9€e'8eL 9¢e'8el 091°051
%Y P16 (0s8's) L9t'€61 L1€'661 vog'Lbe
Raaint (002'11) (608'8%) (601'2€) 906'G61
%18 169'/66 000'GE 006°889 006°€59 655'998
%09 gl1Z'6ep 00.L'9¥ 60L'I€L 600'169 £59'029
(sz1'9¥5) (oot'002) (S9.L'¥EE"L) {soEvelL’L) (156'589°L)
%0 - 2 (005'09) (005'09) (005'09)
%z 0Z'L (12£'€02) 629'GL 000'6.¢ =
- - - : (000°'02)
O/AIQ# - - - = 00002
pasinay olL/1ErZ) Je abueyn yebpng 1LA4 16png L1 A4 1ebpng 9L A4
dx3% S|endY LLAd 2-a papusury fewibuQo leuiy
9 4 3 a o) g
aJuaiayiq

Alewwng malnay y9bpng 1ea \-pIN ZLAd
weybuing jo Ao

PUNJ TEISUSE WoTy SISSUBIL 18701

pund |eieuas) (WoJy)/o) anq
SBNUBAY PUNH SAIFSSY SDUBINGUIY
sasuadx3 pun4 aasesay sougNqQUIY

pung jessuag (wouy)/o} ang
sanuanay Buuueld Buipjing Alejes anand
sasuadxg Buluueld Buipiing A1ees 211qnd

0862

0ove

ooee



UOJjepUBWILIOdRI 84 pudLIY }9BpNg L 1AL ¥ abeyq

zes'osl’L (Lig'opL) $  (8z8'Lp9) $  (Z12'108) $ (356'98%) ¢ seduejeg pund o} (aseaidaq)asealou) 1aN
Zve'o06's ¢ (zsg‘oeL) $ €8Tl $ G99'66S'LL $  9VZ'EZ0'El  §  SI9ySues] pung R SONUsA8Y |elo)
£18°€95 $ (0L9'F61) $ 968'¢6g’r $ 98C'66 'L  $  19L8€8'L $ sigsues] punyiaju) [e30}
889'LL 068'S LEL'BS 186'79 $02°26 Jojsuel| JogieH 0} 300Q (Bl0L
N ) - - 000'SS Jajsuel] ewaoeiday Juswdinb3g o} jo0Q eloL
= & Z - = Jajsuel) | 4N 1oL
SZL'OPS 3 (0o9r'002) $ G9LPeE  $ SOEYEL' L $ 4G6'G89°L $ sigjsuel ] pund [eIauso [ejo)
%E9 625'9¢€'9  $ (zov'ie€) $ 116'890°0L $  628°00p°0L $  GBS'GEZLL  $ sanuaAay ||y |ejoL
- - - - - spund jo8fo.d [ende % parousey
%S 5/6'89Z°) (¥59'221) 122'SL¥'T 188'269°Z LLL126'e SaNnURARY | 4N @ A9Y [e10adg [e1o )|
- - - - - xe] ysi4 yebeysnN
%S 6/6'89C°1L (yS9°241) LTT'6iv'T 188'259'C 21L'v26'C SBNUBABY puUN4 dnNUdASY [210edS
%.9 $65°290's  $ (808'¢s1) $ 069'¢6S'. $ 86VIVLZL 0§ 89p'Lie's  § SanuaAay pund (eJaulD
RioBaje) Aq sanusAay
%8 018'69L's $ 65.'6 $ Lp9'oLL'ZE ¢ z88'00L'ZL $  ¥0L'09S'EL  $ suonendoiddy iy 2301
= - . - 289'29 spun4 y08fold [eude) g pajouisay
%EY 0€€'269°L 65.'6 116'066'C 9zE'9eL'y 086'vS¥'v suoneudoiddy | 4N B A8y [B10adS (@101
E - - - - suoneudoiddy xe] ysi4 y6eysnN
%EY 0£€'269't (gse'syt) L26'066'C 9ze'9el'y 086'vSt'y suofjeudoiddy pun4 anusasy |elaads
%08 08v'2/0r $ yLL'SSL $ 0/96Ll'8 $ 955'¥96°2. $ Zv0O'8so6 S suoneudoiddy pun4 [eseus9
obiaje) Aq sucieudol
= - - » (289'29) aouejeg pun4 0} aseaI0e/asesdu| 1IoN
- - - - - SaNuUBAdY Josfoid puog jooyos
i0/AIQ# = - - - 28979 sasuadx3 8loid puog |00y2S
/86 - - - - aoueeg pun4 0} 9sea128()/ases.ou| 19N
%Ly 44 = £¥S'C0) £vS'2ol S89'801 SanuaAay (SoapiA/sHoOg) sluels Aesan
%Ly ovs' Ly - £¥6'201 £¥6'20! G89'801 asauadx3 (soapip/soog) siuels Aesqn
B - % - - aoueleg pun4 0} 8sBaloa()/asesidu| JaN
- - - - - SBNUBASY JuB|d Jusweal] JSIBAA SISBA
= - - - - sasuadx3 Jue|d Juauneal | JaJepA SISeA
pasiaay aL/LefzL e abueyn 196png LLAd 1eBpng LLAA 3908png 9L A4
dx3% S[enoy LLAd 2-d papuawy [eu1biiQ jeuty
9 4 3 a 2 | v

sousteyla Kewwing mainay 3obpng Jjeap-piN ZIAd

weybunng jo Ano



GENERAL FUND REVENUE/APPROPRIATION CHANGES

REVENUES

Raw Fish Tax {State)

Original Budget 350,000
Raw Fish Tax
PILT
Original Budget 430,000
PILT
Shared Fish Business Tax
Original Budget 20,000

Shared Fish Business Tax

APPROPRIATIONS

Councll
Original Budget 52,750
Consulting
Annexation Project
Contributions
Clerk
Original Budget 130,571
Codification
Administration
Original Budget 312,893
Contractual
Finance
Original Budget 604,540

Salaries/Wages
Overtime

Payroll Taxes
Health Insurance
PERS Emplayer
Appraisal

Revised Budget 167,849

Change

(182,151) Updated to reflect actual amount received from SOA

(182,151)

Revised Budget 446,018

Change

(182,151)

16,018

16,018 Updated to reflect actual amount received from U.S. Dept of Interior

16,018

Revised Budget 32,325

Change

12,325 Updated to reflect actual amount received from SOA

12,325

Revised Budget 65,050

500 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
12,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

1200) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
12,300

Revised Budget 129,571

{1,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,000)

Revised Budget 342,893

30,000 Consultant fee for City Manager search.

30,000

Revised Budget 590,640

Change

Change

Change

Change

(9,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE {turnover within dept)

1,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(700) Updated cost estimate through FYE (turnover within dept)
{2,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE (turnover within dept)
(2,200) Updated cost estimate through FYE {turnover within dept)

(1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

{13,900

12,325

12,300

{1,000)

30,000

(13,900)




Legal
Original Budget 62,000

Legal - Annexation

Revised Budget 82,000 Change 20,000

20,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

20,000
Non-Departmental
Original Budget 174,644 Revised Budget 226,744 Change 52,100
Audit 6,300 Additional charges due to some audit workpapers not prepared on time
Contractual 800 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Credit Card Processing Fee 45,000 Unable to change CC processing companies during FY.
52,100
Planning
Original Budget 142,870 Revised Budget 131,170 Change (11,700)
Contractual/Professional {9,800) Updated cost estimate through FYE (consuitant not needed)
Travel (600) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Training (400) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Office Supplies {500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Minor Tools & Equipment (400) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
—(12,700)
PS - Administration
Original Budget 166,237 Revised Budget 163,637 Change {(2,600)
Travel (1,500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Training (350) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Court Processing {(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Uniforms {250) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(2,600)
Ps - Animal Control
Original Budget 93,207 Revised Budget 91,292 Change {(1,915)
Food ltems {500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Uniforms (200) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Minor Tools & Equipment {500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
internet (715) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,915)
PS - Corrections
Original Budget 616,647 Revised Budget 608,847 Change (7,800)
Employee Screening (800) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Supplies (500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Food Items (5,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Uniforms (500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Minor Tools & Equipment 1,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Telephone {1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Heating Fuel {1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
!7,800)
PS - Dispatch
Original Budget 469,091 Revised Budget 467,966 Change (1,125)
Training (300) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Uniforms {325) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

Minor Tools & Equipment

(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(1,125}




PS - DMV

Original Budget 42,525
Overtime
PS - Patrol
Original Budget 815,416
Salaries
Recruiting - Moving
Uniforms

Minor Tools & Equipment
Vehicle Lease

PW - Administration
Original Budget 162,023

Advertising
Supplies

PW - Building & Ground Maintenance

Original Budget 325,450 Revised Budget 311,950
Overtime {2,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Contractual (3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Travel {500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Supplies (500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Minor Tools & Equipment {1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Heating Fuel (1,500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Janitorial (5,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(13,500)
PW - Shop
Original Budget 383,932 Revised Budget 307,932
Overtime 5,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Contra Wages (10,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Travel {1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Supplies (3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Gas, Oil, Grease (20,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Minor Tools & Equipment (2,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Heating Fuel (5,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Equipment Maintenance {40,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{76,000)
PW - Streets
Original Budget 461,243 Revised Budget 456,743
Travel (500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Supplies (500} Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Street Signs (1,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Sand (11,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

Minor Tools & Equipment
Leased Equipment

Revised Budget 42,025

(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(500)

Revised Budget 811,416

(2,300) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(2,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{(1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
2,300 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

—_—
(4,000)

Revised Budget 160,823

(200) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

Minor Tools & Equipment {S00) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,200)

{500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
9,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(4,500}

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

(500}

(4,000)

{1,200)

(13,500)

(76,000)

(4,500)




Fire
Original Budget 232,018

Workers Comp.

Advertising

Memberships

Travel

Training

Minor Tools & Equipment
Fire Equipment Replacement
Member Recognition

Revised Budget 226,318 Change (5,700)

3,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
700 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{400) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(2,500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(5,700}

Transfer Subsidy for Operations
Original Budget 1,134,305

Bond Debt Service
Landfill

Revised Budget 1,320,459 Change 186,154

212,654 Additional transfer amount due to decrease in state funding from 70% to 52.5%
(26,500) Reduced transfer due to dreasein fund expenses

186,154

SPECIAL REVENUE 8& OTHER FUND REVENUE/APPROPRIATION CHANGES

REVENUES
Dock
Original Budget 653,900 Revised Budget 688,900 Change 35,000
Equipment Rental 5,000 Updated revenue estimate through FYE.
Miscellaneous 30,000 Updated revenue estimate through FYE.
35,000
Bond Service
Original Budget 823,438 Revised Budget 610,784 Change {212,654)
SOA (212,654) Decrease in state reimbursement from 70% to 52.5%.
{212,654)
TRANSFERS

Transfers from General Fund to Other Funds
Original Budget 1,134,305

Transfer to Bond Debt Service
Transfer to Landfill

Revised Budget 1,320,459 Change 186,154

212,654 Additional transfer amount to combat increase in fund expenses.

{26,500) Reduced transfer amount to combat decrease in fund expenses.

186,154

Transfers from Dock Fund to Other Funds
Original Budget 64,981

Transfer to Harbor

Revised Budget 59,131 Change {5,850)

(5,850) Reduced transfer amount to combat decrease in fund expenses.

(5,850)




APPROPRIATIONS

Water
Original Budget 241,991

Salaries/Wages
Overtime

Payroll Taxes
Contractual

Travel

Gas, Oil & Grease
Chemicals

Internet

Heating Fuel

Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Engineering design

Sewer
Original Budget 266,290

Travel

Building Maintenance
Engineering Sewer
Construction Sewer

Landfill
Original Budget 764,029

Contractual
Travel

Permitting Fees

Gas, Oil & Grease
Heating Fuel

Building Maintenance
Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance

Orlginal Budget 691,009

Overtime

Payroll Taxes

Health Insurance

Dental Insurance

Travel

Minor Tools & Equipment
Leased Equipment
Equipment Maintenance

Harbor
Original Budget 182,867

Advertising
Building Maintenance

Revised Budget 212,851

{5,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{10,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{1,200) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{10,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(1,440) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
1,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
5,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{29,140)

Revised Budget 310,790

{500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{3,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE.

9,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
39,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

44,500

Revised Budget 737,529

(20,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
8,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(20,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
10,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
(26,500)

Revised Budget 737,709

15,000 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
1,200 Updated cost estimate through FYE.
7,500 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

500 Updated cost estimate through FYE.

{1,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE,

{4,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

{6,500) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

34,000 Floating fenders for All-Tide Dock.
46,700

Revised Budget 177,017

{850) Updated cost estimate through FYE.
{2,000} Updated cost estimate through FYE.
Bulkhead/Ramp Materials {3,000) Updated cost estimate through FYE.

(5,850)

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

{29,140)

44,500

(26,500)

46,700

(5,850)




Ambulance Replacement Fund
Original Budget 279,000

Major Equipment
Major Equipment

Carlson House
Original Budget 7,000

Building Maintenance
Bond Debt Service
Original Budget 1,176,340

Bond Interest

Revised Budget 75,629 Change

{259,000) Ambulance purchase delayed until FY18

55,629 Design Lake Road Fire House Extension

(203,371)

Revised Budget 21,000 Change
14,000 Updated actual cost based upon revised payment schedule.
14,000

Revised Budget 1,190,646 Change

14,306 Updated actual cost based upon revised payment schedule.
14,306

(203,371)

14,000

14,306




